FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

071

Fir	at information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.			
1	Dist BANKURA Sub-Divn BISHNU.PUR P.S. SUN AMUKHI Year 2018 FIR No. 13/18. Date 13.02.18			
2	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections			
3	(iii) Act Other Acts & Sections 13.5. (1). (a) ELECTRICIT, (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 5.70. ACT 2003 AMENDED IN 2007, 14. 25. H.R.S.			
٠.	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day TUES DAY Date 13:02:18 Time 11:50 HRS To 12:15 HRS			
	(c) Information Received Date 13.02.18 Time 14.25 HRS			
	G.D. No. 570 At the Police Station:			
4	Type of information: Written/Oral WRIT'TEN			
4. 5	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX-15.K.M			
J.	(a) Address AT - KHIDIR PUR VILLAGE PS-SONAMUKHI. DIST-BANKURA PEARBERA GI			
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.			
	District			
6.	Complaint/Informant:			
	(a) Name SRI UTTAM KUMAR DAS			
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI INDRANARAYAN DAS			
	(c) Date / Year of Birth			
	(d) Nedonality 2NDIAN			
	(e) Address AE & SM, SONAMUKHI CCC, PS-SONAMUKHI, DIST-BANKURA.			
7.	Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. 1. TAPAS GHOSH S/OLL-MURALI DHA (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) GHOSH OF VILL-KHIDIR PUR, PS-SONA MUKHI, DIST-BANKUR			
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant			
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): SINGLE P.Y.C CABLE BY THREE NUMBERS OF LENGTH ABOUT 15 FEET EACH.			
	D. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :			
11	I. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any:			
12	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.			
13	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 135(1)(4)ELECTRICITY ACT-2003,			
	AMENDED IN-2007.			
	registered the case and took up-the investigation / directedASI-ASHOKE			
	transferred to P.S			
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.			

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Signature of the officer incharge, Police Station with Name: ABDUS SAMAD ANSAGRIN-Charge Rank: SI OF POLICE Bankura W.B.

Number if any: Q/C SONAMUKHI PS.

DATE-13:02:18,



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

Memo No: SMK/CCC/FIR/ \283

To The Officer-in-charge, Sonamukhi Police Station Sonamukhi, Bankura.

> Sub: Lodging of FIR against namely Tapas Ghosh s/o Lt. Murali Dhar Ghosh, of Village: Khidirpur, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura u/s 135 (i)(a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Sir.

I, Sri Uttam Kumar Das s/o Sri Indranarayan Das, AE & SM, Sonamukhi CCC, Sonamukhi, Bankura being empowered by Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007 hereby want to lodge complaint against Tapas Ghosh s/o Lt. Murali Dhar Ghosh, of Village: Khidirpur, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura to the effect that received on information on that the accused was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking with single core PVC Cable by three numbers of length about 15 Feet each to supply electricity to his agriculture purpose.

On getting information from reliable source of electricity theft by the accused person cited above, today i.e. 13.02.2018 at around 11:50 hours to 12:15 hours, along with Sri Hare Krishna Sau, OE and Dibakar Paul, Hg. T.S.H. of Sonamukhi CCC inspected the spot of the accused located of Village: Khidirpur, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura.

During the inspection, it was detected that the accused Sri Tapas Ghosh s/o Lt. Murali Dhar Ghosh was enjoying electricity unauthorized by direct hooking with single PVC Cable by three numbers of length about 15 Feet each from the nearest LT Overhead Pole to supply electricity to his agriculture STW Pump.

I prepared inspection report of the accused person at the spot and assessed the consumption load. Consumption load of the accused person was detected as observed load of 3.73 K.W. Details regarding of illegal consumption as cited herewith, I have mentioned in inspection report attached with it.

I directed Dibakar Paul to dehook the said PVC cable of three numbers that were used to supply electricity to his agriculture STW pump from the nearest LT Overhead Pole.

Copy of inspection report and Seizure List prepared by me at the spot could not be handed over to the accused or his representatives due to their non-willingness to accept them.

It is well proved that the accused person committed theft of electricity by three numbers single core PVC cable for direct hooking from the nearest LT Overhead Pole to provide electricity to his agriculture purpose.

As such, he is liable for prosecution U/S 135 (i) (a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as an FIR from your end.

Ultam Kumer Das Registered Office; Bidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091

Yours faithfully,

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U40109WB2007SGC113477. E. & Station Manager

Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Received on 13.2. 18 Website: www.wbsedcl.in
at 14.2 shr and started Ph No: 03244-275233
Sonamhhi PS. care no 13/18
Sonamhhi PS. care no 13/18
df 13.2 18 ns 135 (i) w Elephet 2003 e 13.2.18 ms 135 CD Office-in-Charge

SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of search: 13/02/2018 From, 11.50h, 80 /215h,

Place of search: Pa I fred of minage Khadirpur, Ps: I on munch.

DTA: Bankure of STW iselanged Tapas Gunt.

Name and address of

the witness

(1) Harring Kyna Jav. (2)
Somann khi CCE
WBSRD CL
Layamakhi, Bankura.

DISAKAM Paul Hg. T.S. H. Soyamukhi C.C. WBSRDCL Soyamukhi, Bannum.

Article Seized:

Single core fuc come by thou mp of length about 15 feet each.

Signature of the witness:

(1) Signature: Harright Sha San.
Date: 1272018

(2) Signature: Siebakar Paul.

Date:

13.2.18

Asen in Agmetian Larcation by ABLSM, Somanunklin we the Gregoria eq. m., Hareksonne lev. 18/2/2018

Uttam Kunar Das

A. E. & Station Manager Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi W. B. S. E. D. C. L.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED INSPECTION NOTE ON L&MV CONSUMER

H.Q.CORPORATE, VIDYUT BHAWAN (D) CIRCLE	

Form No: 04/04

0		/ 1 4 .
Consumer:	apas	Ghosh
a		7

Date of Inspection: 134024248

Site Address: No 11: Khalirpur, Bs. Johanne h. Ranja, Category of Consumer

Category of Consumer: Ind/Com/Dom. Against with re.

Gr.E.S/ Sector Office: Carpamuk m. C.C.G

Contractual Load (KW/HP): Not since

Name of the Division: By symp or Day Hu.

Observed Load: 3.73 mm

(Physical)/ (Meter) Observed pf— . M L

Abnormality/note:

As an inspection on de. 1340272018 at around 11:50 h, 12-que orbserved that the accord tapas your others kni drape Ps: Sonowukhi, DM! Bankura um Conjuming etubiling en direct howard from the nearly 12. overhead the to Promote electricity to my his agricultur Stow famp dishonsty.

Theft of energy detected or not: Yes, the lhelf 73 detection

Consumer/User/Representative

Representative S/D Or C.C.C.

1. Name:

Relationship/Designation

Signature:

Relationship/Designation:

Signature:

1. Name: Herr Mrithma Saw,
Designation: NS

2. Name: Disharan Pand
Designation: Hg. T. J. H.
Signature:

Signature:

Albakar Baut

Local Witness:

Name

Father's Name

Village:

P.S.

Signature

usus forman form hely.

As an Inspruety and dactalm y oresm, Sonamachi le 17

Mare worthing (au

A E & Station Mene Customer Care Centre Sonamulta